Specifications are subject to change without notice (27.02.2006) 1
Housing Rated Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no. Ordering no.
diameter operating NPN/Cable NPN/Plug PNP/Cable PNP/Plug
dist. (Sn) Make & break swit. Make & break swit. Make & break swit. Make & break swit.
M18 100 mm fixed PA18CSD01NA PA18CSD01NAM1 PA18CSD01PA PA18CSD01PAM1
M18 200 mm fixed PA18CSD02NA PA18CSD02NAM1 PA18CSD02PA PA18CSD02PAM1
M18 400 mm fixed PA18CSD04NA PA18CSD04NAM1 PA18CSD04PA PA18CSD04PAM1
M18 400 mm adjust. PA18CSD04NASA PA18CSD04NAM1SA PA18CSD04PASA PA18CSD04PAM1SA

Connection type
Ajustable
Product Description Ordering Key
Type Selection
Specifications
Rated operating dist. (Sn)
Adjustable Up to 400 mm
Fixed 100, 200 or 400 mm
Reference target:
Kodak test card R27, white,
90% reflectivity
Size: Sn < 400 mm 100 x 100 mm
Sn ≥ 400 mm 200 x 200 mm
Sensitivity
Adjustable type only 270° turn potentiometer
Temperature drift 0.4%/K
Hysteresis (H)
(Differential travel) 3 to 20%
Rated operational volt. (UB) 10 to 40 VDC (ripple included)
Ripple (Urpp) Max. 10%
Output current
Continuous (Ie) Max. 200 mA
Short-time (I) 200 mA,
max. load capacity 100 nF
No load supply current  (IO) Max. 20 mA
Min. operational  current (Im) 0.5 mA
OFF-state current (Ir) Max. 100 μA
Voltage drop (Ud) Max. 2.5 V @ 200 mA
Protection Reverse polarity, short circuit,
transients
Transient voltage Max. 1 kV/0.5 J
Light source GaAlAs LED, 880 nm
Light type Infrared,
modulated synchronized
Sensing angle ± 25° at 1/2 range
Ambient light Max. 10,000 lux
Operating frequency (f) 120 Hz, light/dark ratio 1:2
Response time
OFF-ON (tON) ≤ 3.2 ms
ON-OFF (tOFF) ≤ 5 ms
Power ON delay (tV) Typ. 100 ms
PA18CSD04NAM1SA
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (27.02.2006)
Specifications (cont.)
PA 18 CSD0
Dimensions
Operation Diagram
Object present, light received
Output ON: Make switching (NO) BK (4)
Break switching (NC) WH (2)
Power supply
Tv
Tv
Wiring Diagrams
PNP
NPN
+
-
1 BN
4 BK
2 WH
3 BU
+
-
1 BN
4 BK
2 WH
3 BU
Indication function Dark and light
(complementary switch)